Technical Data ELX1239 Effective October 2022
Product features
• MLVHV0604V175: 0604 (1610 metric) package
• MLVHV0806VXXX: 0806 (2217 metric) package
• Bi-directional
• Meet 61000-4-5 standard
• Quick response time (<1ns)
• Meets moisture sensitivity level (MSL): 1

@ 1 mAdc
Leakage current
Vv*80% (at initial state)
Clamping voltage 1 A
8/20 μs
Typical capacitance @
1 kHz
Peak current
8/20 μs (1 time)
Peak current
8/20 μs (15 times)
Part number (Vac) (Vdc) (Vv) (μA) maximum (V) maximum (pF) maximum (A) maximum (A) maximum
MLVHV0604
MLVHV0604V175 180 225 270 ±10% 50 450 20 20 10
MLVHV0806
MLVHV0806V150 150 200 240 ±10% 80 340 140 160 100
MLVHV0806V175 175 225 270 ±10% 80 390 100 100 50
MLVHV0806V250 250 320 390 ±10% 50 570 50 50 30
MLVHV0806V300 300 385 470 ±10% 50 740 15 10 10
VV – Voltage across the device measured at 1 mA DC current.
Equivalent to Vb, “Breakdown Voltage”.
Operating temperature range: -40 °C to +125 °C.
Dimensions—mm